Solenoid Operated Directional Valve
HWE Series
• WE Series is a direct solenoid operated directional spool
valve. The valve porting pattern follows DIN 24 340 form A.
The Valves come with wet pin DC or AC solenoids with
removable coil which can be rotated through 90 degree.
• The standard valves come with DIN 43650 electrical

spool code.
Example : Spool E with spool position “a”
Ordering code : 4HWE6EA-60/0AW110-10
Symbols
Solenoid Operated Directional Valve
HWE Series
Valve
Ordering Code
1. Number of port
	 4 	  - 4 ports
2. Valve Size
	 6  	  - NG6 (CETOP3)
	 10 	  - NG10 (CETOP5)
3. Spool type (see the table below)
4. Three position spool with
	 solenoid A only = A
	 solenoid B only = B
5. Design
	 60 	  - for HWE6
	 30	  - for HWE10
6. Spring and Detent
	 S 	  - Spring return
7. Coil type
	 A 	  - Wet pin oil immersed with removable coil
8. Coil Voltage
	 G12	  - 12V DC
	 G24	  - 24V DC
	 W220	  - 220V AC 50/60 Hz
	 W110	  - 110V AC 50/60 Hz
9. Further detail for future use
Solenoid Operated Directional Valve
HWE Series
www.hofhydraulic.com 4
Installation Dimension mm (inch)
4HWE 6
4HWE 10
Valve
Solenoid Operated Directional Valve
HWE Series
Valve
Characteristic curves HWE6
Solenoid Operated Directional Valve
HWE Series
www.hofhydraulic.com 6
Performance limits HWE6
Valve
Solenoid Operated Directional Valve
HWE Series
Valve
Characteristic curves HWE10
Solenoid Operated Directional Valve
HWE Series
www.hofhydraulic.com 8
Performance limits HWE10